
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles & Pralines in Brown Sleeve 300g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, 
Ireland, D17 A07

Supplier Name and Address Butlers Chocolates Ltd, Clonshaugh Business & Technology Park, Coolock, Dublin, 
Ireland, D17 A07

Ingredients Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar 
syrup, sweetened condensed MILK (MILK, sugar), HAZELNUTS, ALMONDS (NUTS), 
butter oil (MILK), butter (MILK), glycerol, long life cream (cream (MILK), stabiliser: 
carrageenan), emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, water, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, 
glucose syrup, butter (17%) (MILK), natural flavouring), natural flavourings, Irish 
Atlantic Sea Salt, cocoa powder, mango granules, cocoa nibs, raspberry granules, 
citric acid, coffee powder, coffee extract, salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides 
of fatty acids.  (Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum.  Milk
chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK solids minimum.  White
chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK solids minimum.  40%
Milk chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% MILK solids minimum.
70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum).  Please store in a cool, 
dry and odourless place.  For best before date, please see side/base of box.  There 
is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 21 chocolates. This product is 
vegetarian.  No GLUTEN ingredients.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Ireland

Storage Instructions Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.

Instructions for use Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2130

Fat 30

Carbohydrate 51

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 509

of which saturates 15

of which sugars 44

Protein 5.8

Salt 0.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Cambrook Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, 
Hamphire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF

Supplier Name and Address Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, 
Hamphire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF

Ingredients PEANUTS (61%), Sugar, SESAME Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin Various; Manufacture: UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use Eat as a snack anytime.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2240

Fat 31.9

Carbohydrate 40.7

Fibre 3.6

Energy (kcal) 541

of which saturates 5.8

of which sugars 28.8

Protein 21.0

Salt 0.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Claire's Handmade Apricot & Apple Chutney 200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, 
Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Supplier Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, Unit 1b-1c George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, 
Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Ingredients Onions, apples 20%, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), sugar, apricots dried 10%
(in rice flour) (SULPHITES), raisins (in sunflower oil), demerara sugar, spices, salt, 
acidity regulator: citric acid.  May contain apricot stones.  This product contains malt 
vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN.  Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that 
once the vinegar has been fermented only a residual trace remains. By the time we 
have used this in our recipe, the amount of GLUTEN left is well below the 10ppm 
required to make the product ‘GLUTEN free’.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.

Instructions for use Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 581

Fat 0.3

Carbohydrate 31.3

Fibre 2.0

Energy (kcal) 137

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 30.0

Protein 1.3

Salt 0.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle & Metallic 
Sprinkles 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Supplier Name and Address Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, Walnut Tree Farm, Birch Road, Copford, Colchester, 
Essex, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR

Ingredients Milk chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier:
SOYA lecithin, flavour; vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 33%, MILK solids: 20%. White
chocolate: sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin,
flavour; vanilla. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, humectant: 
sorbitol syrup, gelatine, flavour. Decorations: sugar, water, coconut oil, tapioca 
starch, caramelised sugar syrup, concentrates (raddish, safflower, spirulina, lemon, 
apple, blackcurrant), Glazing agent: E901, E904, Colours: E100, E171, E172,

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions In the dry, out of direct sunlight at a temperature 15-22c

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2027

Fat 23.5

Carbohydrate 61.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 482.5

of which saturates 14.2

of which sugars 56.3

Protein 4.6

Salt 0.14

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Maxwell & Franks 5.5 inch Cherry & Almond Cake with White Star & Gold Dusting 500g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Supplier Name and Address Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Unit 4 Roman Way, Crusader Business Park, Warminster, 
Wiltshire, United Kingdom, BA12 8BT

Ingredients Sultanas (47%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate,
Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Whole & Broken Glacé Cherries (11%) [Cherries, Glucose-
Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservatives (Potassium 
Sorbate, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Colours (Anthocyanin, Erythrosine)], Sugar, Blanched
Whole & Flaked ALMONDS (NUTS)(6%), Whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oils
(Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, 
Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Icing [Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Preservative: 
SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Palm Fat, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder,
Emulsifier: Mono-and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Colour: Titanium Dioxide, Natural 
Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid], White Star Decoration (Sugar, Glucose 
Syrup, Non Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Added Water, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, 
Humectant: Glycerine), Whey Powder (MILK), Edible Gold Dust (Potassium
Aluminium Silicate, Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, 
Sodium Carbonates, Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements             Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Once opened consume within 3 days

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1491

Fat 9.1

Carbohydrate 63

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 359

of which saturates 2.2

of which sugars 51

Protein 4.5

Salt 0.31

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Fonseca Bin No. 27 Finest Reserve Port 37.5cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Quinta and Vineyard Bottlers Vinhos SA, v D João II 1288, Vila Nova de Gaia, Porto, 
Porto, Portugal, 1288

Supplier Name and Address Mentzendorff & Co Limited, The Woolyard, 52 Bermondsey Street, London, SE1 
3UD

Ingredients contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Portugal

Storage Instructions Keep in a cool dry place away from light

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 20

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 657

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 9.8

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 157

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Cartwright & Butler Belgian Chocolate Fudge 175g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, 
UK, HU15 3TS

Supplier Name and Address Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, 
GB, HU15 3TS

Ingredients Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), Cocoa Mass (3%),
Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin GB

Storage Instructions store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1800

Fat 11

Carbohydrate 80

Fibre 0.5

Energy (kcal) 427

of which saturates 7

of which sugars 72

Protein 2.6

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds in Gold Box 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST 
YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom, HU15 3TD

Supplier Name and Address Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, 
United Kingdom, HU15 3TD

Ingredients Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey
Powder (MILK), Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm
Fat*, Sugar, WHEAT Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed MILK Powder, PEANUT Paste
(0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), EGG Yolk Powder, Emulsifier:
Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium 
Carbonates, Maltodextrin. MILK chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% minimum.
*From an RSPO certified sustainable source.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No
Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts  Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin Poland

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2285

Fat 32.8

Carbohydrate 56.4

Fibre 2.7

Energy (kcal) 548

of which saturates 18.8

of which sugars 43.7

Protein 5.4

Salt 0.23

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Cheese Nibbles Chilli Sables 120g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cheese Nibbles, Oak Tree Farm, Frodesley, SHREWSBURY, Shropshire, United 
Kingdom, SY5 7QG

Supplier Name and Address Oak Apple Catering Ltd, Oak Tree Farm, Frodesley, SHREWSBURY, Shropshire, United 
Kingdom, SY5 7QG

Ingredients Gran Moravia Cheese (31%) (MILK, Salt, Rennet from Vegetable Culture,
Preservative: Lysozyme EGG Protein), Flour(WHEAT Flour, calcium, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin), Salted Butter(18%) (MILK, Salt), Vegetable Oils (sustainable Palm,
Rapeseed), Ground Cayenne Pepper.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes
Milk Yes

Soybeans No
Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 2 
weeks

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2275

Fat 42.3

Carbohydrate 27.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 548

of which saturates 22.5

of which sugars 0.2

Protein 13.6

Salt 1.25

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Tree Nuts Soybeans 



Name of Product Popcorn Shed Pecan Pie Popcorn 80g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road, London, EC1Y 2AB

Supplier Name and Address Popcorn Shed, 30 City Road,London, UK, EC1Y 2AB

Ingredients Popped Corn (24%), Sugar, Butter (contains MILK), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup,
PECAN (NUTS) Halves (5%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Natural Flavouring. Emulsifier: SOYA
Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat  Peanuts 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2026

Fat 21.2

Carbohydrate 67.2

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 483

of which saturates 11.8

of which sugars 45.6

Protein 3.5

Salt 1.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Silver & Green Chilli Ginger Olives in Pouch 220g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United 
Kingdom, CA11 0JG

Supplier Name and Address Silver and Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, 
United Kingdom, CA11 0JG

Ingredients Whole Kalamata Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli 
Flakes, Ground Ginger, Salt, Ascorbic Acid

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  Soybeans 

Country of Origin Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Ready for consumption

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1183

Fat 32

Carbohydrate 0.3

Fibre 1.8

Energy (kcal) 287

of which saturates 4.1

of which sugars 0.1

Protein 0.6

Salt 1.9

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Stag Bakeries All Butter Cheese Straws with Smoked Dunlop 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Europe, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF

Supplier Name and Address Stag Bakeries Ltd, 8 Cannery Road, STORNOWAY, Europe, United Kingdom, HS1 2SF

Ingredients WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin, flour treatment agent: alpha
amylase], Smoked Dunlop cheese (29%) [MILK, lactic starter culture, vegetarian
rennet], Butter (29.3%) [MILK, colouring agent: E160a(i)], Salt, MUSTARD powder

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard Yes

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery   Eggs  Tree Nuts  Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin Scotland.

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place.  Once opened, store in an airtight container.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2228

Fat 35

Carbohydrate 43.9

Fibre 1.8

Energy (kcal) 534

of which saturates 24

of which sugars 1.1

Protein 13.5

Salt 0.8

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No
Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Miller's Mondovino Moroccan Spice Crackers 125g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Artisan Biscuits Ltd, Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, Derbyshire, United Kingdom, DE6 
1HA

Supplier Name and Address The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, United 
Kingdom, SN14 8HZ

Ingredients WHEAT flour Corn flour Butter MILK Sea salt Extra virgin olive oil 3% Poppy seeds
3% Roasted SESAME seeds 2% Yeast Black Pepper 1% Roasted chopped HAZELNUTS 
(NUTS) 1% Coriander seeds 1% Cumin seeds 1%

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame Yes

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened, close the package well to store

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1577

Fat 8.5

Carbohydrate 73.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 372

of which saturates 1.4

of which sugars 0.9

Protein 10

Salt 5.3

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Egg



Name of Product Yorkshire Crisps Worcester Sauce Bag 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Yorkshire Crisps, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, 
Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Supplier Name and Address Yorkshire Crisps, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, 
Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Ingredients Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil , Sugar, Sea Salt, Rice Flour, Dried  Worcester 
Sauce (Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Cloves, Ginger, Garlic), 
Garlic Powder, Natural Flavouring, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast 
Extract, Onion Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Ginger, Black Pepper, 
Cinnamon, Pimento   

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in  a cool dry place

Instructions for use na

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1957.4

Fat 25

Carbohydrate 54.1

Fibre 2.7

Energy (kcal) 468.2

of which saturates 2.2

of which sugars 3

Protein 5.2

Salt 1.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Carbon Neutral Drinks Co. Aurora Dark Roast Coffee 250g

Manufacturer's Name and Address 918 Coffee Co, Unit B Semley Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, 
SP7 9AN

Supplier Name and Address 918 Coffee Co, Unit B Semley Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, SP7 9AN

Ingredients Coffee

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Multiple coffee estates

Storage Instructions sealed and stored in cool dry place

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Baru Dark Hot Chocolate Powder  250g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Baru NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbeek, Limburg, België, 3590

Supplier Name and Address Baru NV, Industrielaan 4, Diepenbeek, Limburg, België, 3590

Ingredients Cocoa powder (64 %), sugar. Cocoa solids: 64 % minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin The Netherlands

Storage Instructions Store cool and dry

Instructions for use 1. 20cl hot milk  2. 4 TSP powder  3.Stir!

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1480

Fat 13

Carbohydrate 45

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 351

of which saturates 8.5

of which sugars 36

Protein 12

Salt 0.03

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Cole's Double Chocolate & Orange Pudding 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, 
United Kingdom, CB10 1PG

Supplier Name and Address Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, 
United Kingdom, CB10 1PG

Ingredients Vine Fruits (20%) (Sultanas, Raisins), Brown Sugar, Chocolate (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa 
Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Free 
Range EGG, White Chocolate Nibs (10%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream MILK 
Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Vegetable Oils (Palm*, Sal, Shea, Mango Kennel), 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, 
Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Chopped 
Orange Peel (6%), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Sunflower Oil, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT 
Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Breadcrumbs (WHEAT Flour 
(WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), 
Orange Liqueur (4.5%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, 
Thiamine), Cocoa Powder (2.5%), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Salt, Orange Oil. 
* Certified, sustainable Palm Oil.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin England

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use Remove from carton and pierce film. To Steam or Boil: Place in steamer or a saucepan filled to 
half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour. Do not boil dry. To Microwave: Cook on 
full power for 2 minutes, (based on a 800 watt output, if different refer to manufacturer's 
handbook). Serving: Invert basin onto plate. Allow to stand for 30 seconds and then remove 
basin Pudding serves 2 to 3

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1527

Fat 12

Carbohydrate 48

Fibre 3.2

Energy (kcal) 363

of which saturates 6.3

of which sugars 39

Protein 3.9

Salt 0.32

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Delicioso Salsa Mojo Picon Rojo 165g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Karimix UK Ltd, Stone Stile Farm, Faversham, Kent, UK, ME139SD

Supplier Name and Address Delicioso UK ltd, Unit 8 Tower Business Park, Tower Road  Berinsfield, Oxford, 
Oxfordshire, United Kingdom, OX10 7LN

Ingredients Piquillo peppers 56%, extra virgin olive oil, purple garlic, sherry vinegar, sugar, salt, 
cornflour, paprika , chillies, spice, stabiliser: xanthan gum

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Ambient storage; once opened please keep in the fridge.

Instructions for use Ambient storage; once opened please keep in the fridge.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 351

Fat 4

Carbohydrate 10.2

Fibre 0.5

Energy (kcal) 84

of which saturates 0.6

of which sugars 3.5

Protein 1.3

Salt 2.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No
Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Domaine De La Baume Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address La Baume, 33720 Landiras, France, Landiras, France, 33720

Supplier Name and Address Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 
67290

Ingredients Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin France

Storage Instructions N/A

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 15

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 346

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 83

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Domaine De La Baume Sauvignon Blanc 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address La Baume, 33720 Landiras, France, Landiras, France, 33720

Supplier Name and Address Les Grands Chais de France, 1 Rue de la Division Leclerc, Petersbach, France, 
67290

Ingredients Fermented grape juice Contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin France

Storage Instructions N/A

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 12.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 290

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0.1

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 69

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0.1

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Dean's Spiced Clementine Shortbread Squares  200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Dean's of Huntly Ltd, Depot Road, Huntly, Aberdeenshire, Great Britain, AB54 8JX

Supplier Name and Address Petty Wood & Company Limited, Livingstone Road, Walworth Business Park, 
Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 5NS

Ingredients Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Margarine 
(Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize 
Starch, Salted Butter (Butter (MILK), Salt), Clementine Oil (0.98%), Ground Cassia

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans  

Country of Origin Great Britain

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2116

Fat 25

Carbohydrate 64

Fibre 1.8

Energy (kcal) 506

of which saturates 10

of which sugars 18

Protein 4.7

Salt 0.6

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Stas Milk Chocolate Bauble with White Chocolate Swirls & Gold Sprinkles  180g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Business Park, Erith, British Forces, United 
Kingdom, DA18 4AA

Supplier Name and Address The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Road, Business Park, Erith, Kent, United 
Kingdom, DA18 4AA

Ingredients Ingredients: Milk chocolate 97%: (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa 
mass, coconut oil, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavour). White chocolate 
1 % (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, coconut oil, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, 
natural vanilla flavouring). White chocolate sprinkles (sugar, whole MILK powder, 
cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring). Chocolate Sprinkles  (sugar, 
cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavouring). Colouring: copper 
powder E172, E555.  For Allergens see ingredients in BOLD. Contains MILK and SOYA 
products. May also contain NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts Peanuts  

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2357

Fat 36.2

Carbohydrate 50.9

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 563

of which saturates 21.8

of which sugars 49.9

Protein 7

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours No

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Borgo Sanleo Prosecco Brut Spumante  75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Vicenza, Italy, 36053

Supplier Name and Address Zonin UK Ltd, Priory House, Cloisters Business Centre, 8 Battersea Park Road,  
London, England, SW8 4BG

Ingredients Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot bianco, Pinot 
grigio, Pinot noir vinified white) 15%, Potassium metabiSULPHITE, Made using 
(Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining 
agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use Best served chilled. Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 293

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 18.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 70

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 13.5

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Single Variety Co Seville Orange Marmalade  225g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Single Variety Co, Unit 5 Warmley Business Park, Crown Way, Warmley, Bristol, 
United Kingdom, BS30 8FR

Supplier Name and Address Single Variety Ltd, Unit 5 Warmley Business Park, Crown Way, Warmley, Bristol, 
United Kingdom, BS30 8FR

Ingredients Sugar, Seville oranges, water, lemon juice, natural pectin. Prepared with 42g fruit 
per 100g, total sugars 52g per 100g

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Once opened refrigerate and enjoy within 4 weeks

Instructions for use 0

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1008

Fat 1

Carbohydrate 57.3

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 238

of which saturates 0.2

of which sugars 51.2

Protein 0.5

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Single Variety Co Passionfriut Preserve  225g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Single Variety Co, Unit 5 Warmley Business Park, Crown Way, Warmley, Bristol, 
United Kingdom, BS30 8FR

Supplier Name and Address Single Variety Ltd, Unit 5 Warmley Business Park, Crown Way, Warmley, Bristol, 
United Kingdom, BS30 8FR

Ingredients Passionfruit, sugar, lemon juice, natural pectin. Prepared with 62g fruit per 100g, 
total sugars 50g per 100g

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Once opened refrigerate and enjoy within 4 weeks

Instructions for use 0

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 951

Fat 1.6

Carbohydrate 52.4

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 224

of which saturates 0.4

of which sugars 42.3

Protein 0.6

Salt 0.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/celiac Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol Yes

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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